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Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: QASWARAH 91.1
ALBARIQ
Colour: bay TYPE

19
Owner: Al Bariq m 19.5

Arabians o 18 18 18 18 175 18 18

LEGS 155 16 155 155 15 145 15

19 19 19 19 19.5 195

2nd Name: BN BAIRAQ 91
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al Nassar

Stud
BODY 17.5
LEGS 15
MOVE 19.5
3rd Name: AW WADE 90.8

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Alwawan TYPE 19.5

arabians Alwawan m 19.5 19 19 19 19.5 19.5 19.5
arabians @ 18 175 18 185 18 18 18
LEGS 15 15 15 145 15 15 15

(A8 195 19 185 195 19 195 19

4th Name: SHAQRAN 90.7
BANAT ALREEH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljasaar

19

19
19 19 19 19 19 19 19
18 18 18 18 18 18 18
15 15 15 145 145 145 15
20 195 195 195 19 20 195



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: F.M.
ESTEBAN
Colour: grey
Owner: JASIM
ALMESBAH

90.5

Name: DM AYAZ
Colour: grey
Owner: Ahmad
AlSakran

90.5

Name: SAYYAF AL 90
WADY

Colour: bay

Owner: HAWA STUD

Name: AST
ALQAQAA

Colour: bay

Owner: Middle East
Partnership

89.9

Name: DAISAQ AL
FAYYAD

Colour: grey

Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYAD AL
ENEZI

89.9

BODY
LEGS

MOVE

TYPE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

TYPE

BODY
LEGS

MOVE

LEGS
MOVE

TYPE

BODY

LEGS
MOVE

JM. M.M. M.A. A.A.
19
17.5
15 155 15 15 15 15 15

19 195 19 19 19 19 195

18
15.5

19

W.O.
19.5
19
17.5
145 145 145

145 145 15 15

19.5 195 20 20 19 20 20

14.5
18.5

19

185 18 18.5 19 19 19 18.5
175 18 18 18 18 175 18
145 15 15 15 15 155 15
195 19 195 19 19 195 20



10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: THANI AL
MUTAIRAT

Colour: bay

Owner: Al Mutairat
Stud

Name: TN SAYYAF
Colour: grey

Owner: Abdalrhman
albathali

Name: QASWARA
Colour: grey
Owner: Nawaf
AIRASHIDI

Name: HMF JABER
Colour: bay
Owner: HAMAD
MOSLEH HAMAD
FAYYAD AL ENEZI

Name: ASAD
ALJAWAD

Colour: bay

Owner: Falah Alajmi

89.8

89.8

89.6

89.6

89

LEGS 14.5
MOVE QiR

TYPE 19
[N -
o

15

LEGS
MOVE RER:RS)

TYPE 19

¥
;
18.5

TYPE 19
[N -
BODY 18

LEGS 14.5
MOVE QiR

TYPE 19
o
:

MOVE RER:ES)

19
17.5
15.5

18

18.5
18
15

18.5

19
17.5
15
18.5

18.5
18
14.5
18.5

19
17.5
15
19

18.5
18
14.5
19

19
17.5
15
19

18.5
18
15

18.5

19.5
17.5
15
19

19
18
14.5
19

19.5
18
15
19

19
18

19



15th Name: MUSALLLAM 89
ALCAZAR
Colour: bay

Owner: Talal 18 18.5 18.5 19 18.5 19
Alshnafa o 175 175 175 18 175 18 175

LEGS 15 15 15 145 15 15 15

19 19 185 19 195 19

18.5

19

16th Name: DHAFER 88.9
Colour: grey
Owner: SAUD FAISAL
BAIN ALAJMI

19
19 19 19 19 19 19
:Jel )@ 175 17.5 17.5 18 17.5 175 17.5

LEGS 15 15 145 15 15 155 15

19 18 185 185 185 19

19

17th Name: DM NAYYAR 88.7
Colour: grey
Owner: Ahmad

AlSakran
18th Name: HN NADER 88.6
Colour: bay
Owner: Abdullatif 19 19
Alrashidi 19 19.5 19 19 19.5 19.5
17 17.5 175 175 175 17.5
LEGS 14.5 14.5 14 14.5 15 145 15
MOVE 18 17.5 18.5 185 185 19 18.5
0 Name: ABBAR AL No detailed scorecard available
DHEBAH
Colour: bay

Owner: KHALED
ALMUTAIRI



Judges

W.O. = A - Mr. William Oppen, AR

J.M. =B - Mrs. Julie Maden, GB

M.M. = C - Dr. Mahmoud Mohsen, EG

M.A. =D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
A.A. =F - Mr. Ayed Al Mahhan, KW

G.T. == G - Mrs. Gabriela Thiry, PL

C.Z. = H - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
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