

# Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)



Arabian Horse Center,  
Kuwait

30 Jan 2026, Junior Colts A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: <b>QASWARAH ALBARIQ</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Al Bariq Arabians</b>	<b>91.1</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	17.5	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	16	15.5	15.5	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: <b>BN BAIRAQ</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Al Nassar Stud</b>	<b>91</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
3rd	Name: <b>AW WADE</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Alwawan arabians Alwawan arabians</b>	<b>90.8</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	18	18.5	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	14.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	18.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
4th	Name: <b>SHAQRAN BANAT ALREEH</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Abdulaziz Jassar Aljasaar</b>	<b>90.7</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	14.5	14.5	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	20	19.5

5th	Name: <b>F.M. ESTEBAN</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>JASIM ALMESBAH</b>	<b>90.5</b>		<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5
6th	Name: <b>DM AYAZ</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Ahmad AISakran</b>	<b>90.5</b>		<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	18	18.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	16	16	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
7th	Name: <b>SAYYAF AL WADY</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>HAWA STUD</b>	<b>90</b>		<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	20	20	19	20	20
8th	Name: <b>AST ALQAQAA</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Middle East Partnership</b>	<b>89.9</b>		<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18	18.5	18.5	19	19	19
9th	Name: <b>DAISAQ AL FAYYAD</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYAD AL ENEZI</b>	<b>89.9</b>		<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18	19	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18	18.5	19	19	19	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	18	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15	15	15	15	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	20

10th	Name: <b>THANI AL MUTAIRAT</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Al Mutairat Stud</b>	<b>89.8</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	18.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17	17	17	17.5	17.5	17	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15	14.5	14.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	20	20	19.5	20	20
11th	Name: <b>TN SAYYAF</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Abdalrhman albathali</b>	<b>89.8</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	14.5	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	19	19	19.5	19	19
12th	Name: <b>QASWARA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Nawaf AIRASHIDI</b>	<b>89.6</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18	18.5	19	19	19	19
13th	Name: <b>HMF JABER</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>HAMAD MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYAD AL ENEZI</b>	<b>89.6</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	14.5	15	14.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	20
14th	Name: <b>ASAD ALJAWAD</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Falah Alajmi</b>	<b>89</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	14.5	14.5	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	19	19

15th	Name: <b>MUSALLAM ALCAZAR</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Talal Alshnafa</b>	<b>89</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	14.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	18.5	19	19.5	19
16th	Name: <b>DHAFER</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>SAUD FAISAL BAIN ALAJMI</b>	<b>88.9</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	14.5	15	15	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18	19	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
17th	Name: <b>DM NAYYAR</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Ahmad AlSakran</b>	<b>88.7</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15.5	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
18th	Name: <b>HN NADER</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Abdullatif Alrashidi</b>	<b>88.6</b>	<b>W.O.</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17	17	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	14.5	14	14.5	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18	17.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5
0	Name: <b>ABBAR AL DHEBAH</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>KHALED ALMUTAIRI</b>	No detailed scorecard available								

## Judges

**W.O.**  William Oppen, AR

**J.M.**  Julie Maden, GB

**M.M.**  Mahmoud Mohsen, EG

**M.A.**  Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE

**A.A.**  Ayed Al Mahhan, KW

**G.T.**  Gabriela Thiry, PL

**C.Z.**  Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES